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How many years have you been a part-time faculty member at UofL?

How many years have you been a part-time faculty member at UofL?

1 Less than 1 year 12 5.15%
21 -3years 89 38.20%
34 -6 years 36 15.45%
47-10 years 30 12.88%
511 -15years 25 10.73%
6 16 - 20 years 23 9.87%
7 More than 20 years 18 7.73%

8 Not sure 0 0.00%
I
Total 233 0% 50% 100%

What is your highest academic degree?

What is your highest academic degree?

1 Baccalaureate 10 4.22%
2 Master’s 104 43.88%
3 Candidate for Doctorate (ABD) 12 5.06%
4 Doctorate or other terminal degree such as a JD 111 46.84%
T
Total 237 0% 50% 100%

Have you ever attended a faculty orientation provided by your specific college or department at
UofL?

Have you ever attended a faculty orientation provided by your specific college or department at UofL?

1 Yes 136 56.90%
2 No 78 32.64%
3 Not Sure 25 10.46%
I
Total 239 0% 50% 100%

How would you rate your most recent experience with the faculty orientation provided by your
college or department at UofL?

How would you rate your most recent experience with the faculty orientation provided by your college or department at UofL?

1 Poor 1 0.75%
2 Fair 18 13.53%
3 Good 60 45.11%
4 Excellent 42  31.58%
5 Not Applicable 12 9.02%
Total 133 OI% 50% 100%

During a typical Fall Semester, how many courses do you teach at UofL?
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During a typical Fall Semester, how many courses do you teach at UofL?

10 25 10.78%
21 91 39.22%
32 65 28.02%
43 27  11.64%
54 19 8.19%
6 5 or more 5 2.16%

I
Total 232 0% 50% 100%

During a typical Spring Semester, how many courses do you teach at UofL?

During a typical Spring Semester, how many courses do you teach at UofL?

10 27  11.25%
21 94 39.17%
32 75  31.25%
43 23 9.58%
54 13 5.42%
6 5 or more 8 3.33%

I
Total 240 0% 50% 100%

Do you typically teach during the summer terms at UofL?

Do you typically teach during the summer terms at UofL?

1Yes 81 33.75%
2 No 159 66.25%

I
Total 240 0% 50% 100%

As of January 2020, what is your current pay for each 3-hour course taught at UofL?

As of January 2020, what is your current pay for each 3-hour course taught at UofL?

1 Less than $2,000 13 5.42%
2 $2,001 - $2,500 11 4.58%
3 $2,501 - $3,000 19 7.92%
4 $3,001 - $3,500 87 36.25%
5 $3,501 - $4,000 33 13.75%
6 $4,001 - $4,500 10 4.17%
7 $4,501 - $5,000 15 6.25%
8 Over $5,000 12 5.00%
9 Not sure 40 16.67%
Total 240 OI% 50% 100%
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Do you teach at Universities/Colleges other than UofL?

Do you teach at Universities/Colleges other than UofL?

1Yes 77  32.77%
2 No 158 67.23%

I
Total 235 0% 50% 100%

During a typical Fall Semester, how many courses do you teach at Other Universities/Colleges?

During a typical Fall Semester, how many courses do you teach at Other Universities/Colleges?

10 3 4.00%
21 42 56.00%
32 13 17.33%
43 8 10.67%
54 5 6.67%
6 5 or more 4 5.33%

Total 75 50% 100%

During a typical Spring Semester, how many courses do you teach at other
Universities/Colleges?

During a typical Spring Semester, how many courses do you teach at other Universities/Colleges?

10 7 9.46%
21 36 48.65%
32 13 17.57%
43 7 9.46%
54 6 8.11%
6 5 or more 5 6.76%

Total 74

50% 100%

Do you typically teach during the summer at other Universities/Colleges?

Do you typically teach during the summer at other Universities/Colleges?

1Yes 27  36.00%
2 No 48 64.00%
I
Total 75 0% 50% 100%
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If applicable, what is your current pay for each 3-hour course at other Universities/College?

If applicable, what is your current pay for each 3-hour course at other Universities/College?

1 Less than $2,000 10 13.33%
2 $2,001 - $2,500 11 14.67%
3 $2,501 - $3,000 19 25.33%
4 $3,001 - $3,500 10 13.33%
5 $3,501 - $4,000 4 5.33%
6 $4,001-- $4,500 3 4.00%
7 $4,501 - $5,000 3 4.00%
8 Over $5,000 8 10.67%
9 Not sure 7 9.33%
I

Total 75 0% 50% 100%

Do you have another non-teaching job, other than teaching at UofL?

Do you have another non-teaching job, other than teaching at UofL?

1Yes 142  59.66%
2 No 96 40.34%

Total 238 0% 50% 100%

Is your other job full-time or part-time?

Is your other job full-time or part-time?

1 Full-time 96 53.93%
2 Part-time 82 46.07%

Total 178 0% 50% 100%

On average, how many hours per week do you spend per course outside of the classroom in
preparation, grading, and meeting with students?

On average, how many hours per week do you spend per course outside of the classroom in preparation, grading, and meeting with

students?

1 Less than one hour 6 2.51%
2 1 -3 hours 37 15.48%
34 -6 hours 74 30.96%
47 -9 hours 52 21.76%
510 - 15 hours 38 15.90%
6 Over 15 hours 21 8.79%
7 Not sure 11 4.60%

Total 239

50% 100%

5/11



Have you presented or published a professional paper since you began teaching at UofL?

Have you presented or published a professional paper since you began teaching at UofL?

1Yes 107  44.96%
2 No 131  55.04%

I
Total 238 0% 50% 100%

Have your presented or published a professional paper in the last three years?

Have your presented or published a professional paper in the last three years?

1Yes 92 38.66%
2 No 146 61.34%

I
Total 238 0% 50% 100%

Do you receive any financial support from your department when you are selected to make
conference presentations?

Do you receive any financial support from your department when you are selected to make conference presentations?

1 Yes 16 6.78%
2 No 104 44.07%
3 Not Applicable 116 49.15%
I
Total 236 0% 50% 100%

Have you ever participated in professional faculty development opportunities at UofL? (such as
Delphi Center programs or the Celebration of Teaching and Learning)

Have you ever participated in professional faculty development opportunities at UofL? (such as Delphi Center programs or the

Celebration of Teaching and Learning)

1Yes 144  60.25%
2 No 95 39.75%

I
Total 239 0% 50% 100%

Are you invited to attend department meetings or is there a part-time faculty representative at
your department meetings?

Are you invited to attend department meetings or is there a part-time faculty representative at your department meetings?

1Yes 143 59.83%
2 No 96 40.17%

I
Total 239 0% 50% 100%
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How often do you attend these department meetings?

How often do you attend these department meetings?

1 Never 44  30.77%
2 Sometimes 74  51.75%
3 Always 21 14.69%
4 Not Invited 4 2.80%

Total 143

50% 100%

While attending department meetings, are you allowed to vote?

While attending department meetings, are you allowed to vote?

1Yes 49  42.98%
2 No 65 57.02%
I
Total 114 0% 50% 100%

If invited in the future to department meetings, would you attend?

If invited in the future to department meetings, would you attend?

1 Yes 121 51.49%
2 No 17 7.23%
3 Not sure 97 41.28%
I
Total 235 0% 50% 100%

Does your department chair routinely provide information to part-time faculty about changes
within the department and/or university?

Does your department chair routinely provide information to part-time faculty about changes within the department and/or university?

1 Yes 167 69.87%
2 No 51 21.34%
3 Not sure 21 8.79%
I
Total 239 0% 50% 100%
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Thinking of your most recent teaching appointment, how long before the start of the semester
were you notified of your teaching appointment?

Thinking of your most recent teaching appointment, how long before the start of the semester were you notified of your teaching

appointment?

1 Less than 1 week 5 2.11%
2 2 - 3 weeks 24  10.13%
3 1 month 38 16.03%
4 2 - 4 months 111 46.84%
55 - 6 months 26 10.97%

6 More than 6 months 13 5.49%
7 Not sure 20 8.44%

Total 237

50% 100%

Have you ever had a class cancelled that you were scheduled to teach?

Have you ever had a class cancelled that you were scheduled to teach?

1Yes 87 36.71%
2 No 150 63.29%

I
Total 237 0% 50% 100%

How long before the start of the semester were you notified of the class cancellation?

How long before the start of the semester were you notified of the class cancellation?

1 Less than 1 week 21 24.14%
2 2 - 3 weeks 37 42.53%
3 1 month 17  19.54%
4 2 - 3 months 8 9.20%
54 - 5 months 0 0.00%
6 Over 6 months 0 0.00%
7 Not applicable 4 4.60%

I
Total 87 0% 50% 100%

Overall, how satisfied are you with your current part-time position at UofL?

Overall, how satisfied are you with your current part-time position at UofL?

1 Very dissatisfied 12 5.11%
2 Dissatisfied 15 6.38%
3 Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 34 14.47%
4 Satisfied 102 43.40%
5 Very satisfied 72 30.64%
Total 235 OI% 50% 100%
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How interested would you be in a full-time teaching position at UofL, if one became available?

How interested would you be in a full-time teaching position at UofL, if one became available?

1 Not at all interested 67 28.27%
2 Somewhat interested 77 32.49%
3 Very interested 93 39.24%

I
Total 237 0% 50% 100%

Does your department inform you when full-time faculty positions are available in your
department?

Does your department inform you when full-time faculty positions are available in your department?

1Yes 71 29.83%
2 No 105 44.12%
3 Not sure 62 26.05%

I
Total 238 0% 50% 100%

Does your department evaluate your performance annually (beyond giving you your student
evaluations)?

Does your department evaluate your performance annually (beyond giving you your student evaluations)?

1Yes 123 52.12%
2 No 113 47.88%

I
Total 236 0% 50% 100%

As a part-time faculty member, do you feel as though full-time faculty in your department treat
you as a colleague?

As a part-time faculty member, do you feel as though full-time faculty in your department treat you as a colleague?

1 Yes 153 64.29%
2 No 43  18.07%
3 Not sure 42  17.65%
Total 238 0% 50% 100%

Do you purchase an annual parking pass at UofL?

Do you purchase an annual parking pass at UofL?

1Yes 69 28.75%
2 No 171 71.25%

Total 240 0% 50% 100%
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Which parking pass do you purchase?

Which parking pass do you purchase?

1 Purple (stadium) 3 4.35%
2 Blue 48 69.57%
3 Red 8 11.59%
4 GTA (3rd Street South lot) 1 1.45%
5620 HSC Garage 9 13.04%

Total 69 50% 100%

Do you purchase health insurance through UofL?

Do you purchase health insurance through UofL?

1Yes 34  14.41%
2 No 202 85.59%

Total 236 0% 50% 100%

Is this your first full semester to teach online (in any format, synchronous, asynchronous, or
hybrid)?

Is this your first full semester to teach online (in any format, synchronous, asynchronous, or hybrid)?

1 No 148 62.71%
2Yes 88 37.29%

Total 236 0% 50% 100%

Did you receive any additional preparation/institutional support (training) for fall 2020 teaching?

Did you receive any additional preparation/institutional support (training) for fall 2020 teaching?

1 No 110  46.22%
2Yes 128 53.78%

Total 238 0% 50% 100%

With regard to fall 2020, do you feel that you had a choice in the format in which your courses
would be offered?

With regard to fall 2020, do you feel that you had a choice in the format in which your courses would be offered?

1 1 had complete choice in the format in which my courses would be offered 82 35.19%
2 | had some choice in the format in which my courses would be offered 79 33.91%
3 I had no choice in the format in which my courses would be offered 72 30.90%
Total 233 0% 50% 100%
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